

*Shabnoor*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.15791 OF 2025**

Digitally  
signed by  
SHABNOOR  
AYUB  
PATHAN  
Date:  
2025.11.24  
17:40:20  
+0530

Baliram Totaram Misal & Ors. ... Petitioner

**V/s.**

Saujanya Cooperative Housing  
Society Ltd. ... Respondent

Mr. Pradeep D. Dalvi, for the Petitioner.

**CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.**

**DATED : NOVEMBER 24, 2025**

**P.C.:**

1. Issue notice for final disposal to respondent, returnable on  
15 December 2025.

**(AMIT BORKAR, J.)**